
 

Wedding Referral List 
  

CLERGY     
All Seasons Wedding Ceremonies  allseasonsweddings.com  1-800-545-3681 
     
BRIDAL     
Bridals by Al Mor  bridalsbyalmor.com   613-774-3370 
With Love Bridal Boutique  withlovebridalboutique.ca  844-465-6236 
     
MAKE–UP     
The Retreat at Strathmere  strathmere.com/spa-retreat  613-489-3321 
     
PHOTOGRAPHY     
Barbara Ann Studios   barbara-ann-studios.com  613-850-9378 
Kathi Robertson Photography  kathirobertsonweddings.com  613-899-0977 
Melanie Rebane  melanierebanephotography.com  613-769-6019 
Annemarie Grudën  amgphoto.com  613-266-3021 
BH Photography  bhphotography.ca  613-282-3852 
Melissa Johnston Photography (Willow & 
Wander)  

willowandwander.com  613-808-2301 

     
DECORATORS  sagedesigns.ca  343-488-8243 
     
GUEST SHUTTLE SERVICE     
Elite Limousine Service  Ottawalimousine.com  613-733-4204 
Responsible Choice  responsiblechoice.ca  613-248-0444 
Roxborough  
 

roxboroughbus.com 
 

613-346-2511 

DISC JOCKEYS     
Quality Entertainment   qualityentertainment.ca  613-526-8742 
Soundsations   soundsations.ca  613-435-6935 
     
LIVE/CEREMONY MUSIC     
Kimberley Dunn  kimberleydunn.com   613-614-5571 
Highland Pipers  Bev Quinn  613-228-0477 
Virtuosi Productions  virtuosi.info  613-729-8207 
Jackson Miles Band  jacksonmiles.ca  613-435-7563 
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To ensure satisfaction on your wedding day, we suggest contacting more than one business. 

 

2 

FLORISTS     
Rebel Petal  rebelpetal.com  613-692-2202 
Flowers Talk  flowerstalk.ca  613-729-6911 
Mill Street Florist  millstreetflorist.com  613-692-5000 
     
WEDDING CAKES/CUPCAKES     
Strathmere   weddings@strathmere.com  613-489-2409 
     
PARTY RENTALS     
Mastermind Event Rentals  mmecanada.com  613-836-3608 
     
OTHER RESOURCES     
Rideau River Provincial Park  ontarioparks.ca  613-258-2740 
Sleepy Cedars Family Camping  sleepycedarsfamilycamping.ca  613-821-0756 

http://www.rebelpetal.com/
http://www.flowerstalk.ca/
http://www.millstreetflorist.com/
mailto:weddings@strathmere.com
http://www.groovylinen.com/
http://www.ontarioparks.ca/
http://www.sleepycedarsfamilycamping.ca/

